Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000.

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:00 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

1500 4
1000 3
500 3
03
-500 3
-1000 3

f—

F
+
ES

6000
4000 §
2000

Lo dnl

mn

0 Jo e Il"
-2000 3
-4000
-6000 3

T

—+

U ™

:;:m};;;::: | ;

4000
2000 4

0 -:WWM—
-2000 4

0

20

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

60
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

100

100

120

140

Power (dB)

—~

Power (dB!

Power (dB) Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

40
304
204
10-

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

N WA
o O Ooo
g L

10 5
0

-10

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

N W b a = N O w A~ g
o o o o o o o o o o

=
o

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1299
mx: 1558
u:-5.4
0:14.9

Channel 1
mn: -6567
mx: 5796
u: -15.0
0:55.3

Channel 2
mn: -3719
mx: 4497
w-17.7
0:43.5



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 68/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:05 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

T T

67.4 67.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

Vi piiesh e . e

67.4 67.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

67.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40
30 -
20 -
10- -
0 RO -
60 [
40 =
20 F
0 -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0 -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -1021
mx: 1206
20 u:-5.4
10 0:21.7
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -6567
mx: 5796
30
u: -15.0
20 0:89.6
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -2025
30 mx: 1795
w-17.7
2
0 0:47.9
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 99/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1 1

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:06 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1500 =
1000 3
500 -
03

-500 3
-1000 3

4000 4
2000 4

0
-2000
-4000
-6000 3

+

1000 -
0

-1000
-2000 -

98.0

98.0

98.2

T T
98.4 98.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

98.4 98.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

98.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40
30
20 5 -
10 4 -
0 o -
-10 RO -
60 7] [
40 =
20 F
0] -
20 ] [
50 7
40 |
30 -
20 -
10 4 r
0 = n
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -1112
mx: 1558
20
u:-5.4
10 0:19.1
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -5944
30 mx: 4339
u: -15.0
20 0:76.3
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -2337
30 mx: 1683
1-17.7
20 "
0:47.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 30/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1 1 1

a1
o

n
<}
& & o o

-100!

P FETTE FEETE FART1 FT

200

-2000

aaalaaa ]y

29.0

29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

29.2

ki ) ol b e e

29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10 5 -
0 = n
-10 o o o oy
10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -1114
mx: 878
20 u:-5.4
10 0:17.4
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -471
30 mx: 371
u: -15.0
20 0:54.2
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -3719
30 mx: 4497
20 u:-17.9
0:60.3
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 47/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1000
500

-500

4000
2000

-2000

A
o
S
S
1

1500
1000 4
500 3

500 3
-1000 3
-1500 3

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1 1

0

aaalaaaaliaaaleaagl

aaala g leaa ey

0

—

—

46.0

25 F
204
15

10

25
204
15

10

46.2

T T
46.4 46.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

46.4 46.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

46.8

46.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40
30 -

20 - -
10- -
0 RO -
60 ] [
40 -
20 F

0] -
20 ] [
507
40 4
304
204 -
10 - -
0 = n
-10
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -845
mx: 997
20
u:-5.4
10 o 17.7
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -4227
30 mx: 3907
u:-15.1
20 0:71.6
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -1719
30 mx: 1496
1-17.8
20 H
0:46.4
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 105/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:08 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1 1

400 4

25
20

154

10

25
20
15

10

104.2

T T

104.4 104.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000
e o )

104.4 104.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

104.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40
30 -
20 -
10- -
0
50 7
40 4
304
20 4
10 -
0 =
-10 RO -
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -689
mx: 493
20
u:-5.3
10 0:16.4
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1120
30 mx: 1564
u: -15.0
20 o:55.0
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -3249
30 mx: 2693
w-17.7
20
0:55.3
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 143/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:09 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1 1

1500 4
1000 3
500 3
03

500 3
-1000 3

2000 -
1000 A
0

-1000
-2000 -
-3000 -

3000 -
2000 +
1000 A

0

-1000 -
-2000 A
-3000 A

142.0
25
20
15

10

25
20

154

10

25
204
15

104

142.0

142.2

T T

142.4 142.6

Time (s) from 2018—06—01T05:30:55.09.5.000

v

142.4 142.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

142.8

142.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20

10

50
40
30
20

10

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1299
mx: 1557
u:-5.4
0:18.8

Channel 1
mn: -3020
mx: 2770
u: -15.0
0:62.8

Channel 2
mn: -3236
mx: 3127
W -17.6
0:55.3

™

10°




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 60/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:09 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1 1

59.2

T T
59.4 59.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

59.4 59.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

59.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40
30
20 5
10 4 -
0 o -
-10
50 7
40 -
30 -
20 -
10 5 -
0 = n
-10 RO -
60 7] [
40 -
20 o
0 -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -634
mx: 304
20 u:-5.4
10 o:16.0
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1964
30 mx: 3044
u: -15.0
20 0:63.5
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -633
30 mx: 1120
w-17.7
20 0:44.1
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 106/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1

1

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:10 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

600 3
400 3
200 3

-200 3
-400 4
-600 =

100

T

105.4

Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:

T
105.6
30:55.095.000

105.4

105.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40
30 -
20 -
104

0 -

-10

60 ]
40

TTTTTTT T T

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -742
mx: 691
u:-5.4
0:15.9

Channel 1
mn: -186
mx: 160
u: -15.0
g:54.1

Channel 2
mn: -2182
mx: 2880
w-17.7
a:52.7



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 77/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

400

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:11 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

76.2

T T

76.4 76.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

76.4 76.6
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

76.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40
30 -
20 -

10- -
0 RO -
60 [
40 =
20 F

0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
404 =
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -622
mx: 507
20 u:-5.4
10 0:16.4
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -2863
30 mx: 2047
u: -15.0
20 0:63.7
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -1351
30 mx: 1158
1-17.7
20 "
0:45.8
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000. Part 29/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

A
S

Processed Fri Jun 1 07:39:11 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180601_053054__dat00.bin

100
50

-50
100
150 3

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000
25 U S S S S — — T E——— s ——
& = e Lkt o w-r:l-w i m e v L Lo a8 P R e SR I o a‘ <l -‘n =Zal T8 A g g T I i R e e o
20

A A S r: S e L R w\l .i-' Lol
B e e Rl 13

s, et T Bl L s
ul 'HZ'MI v 3 i 2l T
| Ly

_:L;”t} \,.i [,
T

O TR
e "'J‘”'ﬂ‘ T e S T e T e L T e e o

-j‘ Fklme IMWFW“I e \‘-mq-m
—T

Boraan iwul.n.ﬂ'm.\ e e g I e maneanif
ot * T vl" ‘f\l-lkl\““‘:
v ‘i i F

Time (s) from 2018-06-01T05:30:55.095.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

40
30 -
20 -
104

O-
-10

607
40
20
E
-20

50
40+
30+
20+
10+

0-

-10

B

30

20

T T T ul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0

mn: -56

mx: 37

u:-5.4

0:14.4

Channel 1
mn: -176
mx: 135
u: -15.0
a:53.5

Channel 2
mn: -153
mx: 89
u:-17.8
0:41.8



